RE:

05-17-2000

 ΞT

Our Ref.: 2060-22

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 101359456 Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kousuke SATOGUCHI Masao TAKEE SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. nternal Address: Street Address: 5-5, 2-chome, Keihanhondori. Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance City: Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu Assignment State/Country: Japan ☐ Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: Other **Execution Date:** February 10, 2000 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1)09/539.214(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Larry S. Nixon Name: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including **'original** cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

05/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000087 09539214

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PABENT1 - 2060-22.cvr/ass/pat

REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0505

	ASSIGN	MENT OF U.S. PATI	ENT APPLIC	NOITA		
	Kousuke Satogu	ch: of 53-704, Yama	shiro-nishi			
			1		ushima, Japan	
Inventors)	Masao Takee of	10-26, Aza-Kuwanos			-	
Appignes)	the state of the s			ano-Gun, To	kushima, Japan	
		eration of the sum of one d				
		d to each of the undersign		gned agree(s)	to assign, and	
	hereby does assig	in, transfer and set over to	a corno	eration of E	2 ahama	
Assignee) Address)	SANYO ELECTRIC	CO., LTD.	a corpo	nan	, 2-chome,	
ŕ	(hereinafter design	nated as the Assignee) the	undersigned's	entire right, tit	le and interest for	
		Inited States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
	applications for pa	itent and any Letters Pater	nt which may be	e granted there	efore, known as	
Title)	SEALED T	YPE ALKALINE STORAGE	BATTERY			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America cr, if not on even date, then has executed on					
		or has already filed				
					•	
	The undersigned acknowledges are obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.					
The	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers an	d documents n	ecessary in co	nnection with the	
application c	or any interference w	hich may be declared and	any continuing	or divisional a	pplications thereof	
		signments in connection w				
		nd further to perform any a				
ciaims or pro agreements.		ational Convention for Pro	tection of mads	матеторену с	or Similar	
•		s) to perform all affirmative	acte which me	w ho noccess	au to obtain a grant	
	ited States patent to		e acts willer ma	iy be necessar	y to obtain a grant	
The	undersigned hereby	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commiss	sioner of Pater	nts to issue any	
		ed States resulting from sa				
		the said Assignee, as As				
		e) full right to convey the e Il not execute, any agreem			, and that he has	
•		· -				
		grant(s) the firm of NIXOI tification which may be nec				
		t Office for recordation of the				
		Vanderhye P.C. have repr				
epresent or	nly ASSIGNEE with i	respect to this invention				
In w	vitness whereof lexe	cuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) o	pposite the un	dersigned	
signature(s)						
Date (nuity" and	Signature of inventor	Brown St. Bar	The same of	Konguka Catamah	
Jake		Signature of inventor			Kousuke Satoguchi	
Date Lir	13024 11 24 1	Signature of inventor	masico	Tarrice	Masao Takee	
<u></u>						
Date		Signature of inventor				
D - 1 -		C avatura of inventor				
Date		Signature of inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date		Signature of inventor				
Witnessed b	oy:		⊔ate			
Witnessed b	oy:		Date			

RECORDED: 05/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0506

Case No. : _____